No. 1/28/2004-Home/2011-12/1021 Administration of Daman & Diu, Home Department, Secretariat, Moti Daman – 396 210

Dated: 20/03/2012

ORDER

In pursuance to the approval of Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi convey vide letter No.U.14014/8/2009-GP dated 22nd February, 2012 by the Under Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi, for creation of One post of Director of Prosecution under Section 25-A of Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 in the UT of Daman & Diu, the Administrator of Daman & Diu is pleased to create One post of Director of Prosecution in the UT Administration of Daman & Diu. As under:.

Name of Post	No. of Post	Classification	Pay Band and Grade Pay
Director of Prosecution	01	General Central Service Group "A" Gazetted, Non- Ministerial	

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu

Joint Secretary (Per)

Copy to:-

- 1. The Under Secretary, Government of India, MHA, North Block, New Delhi.
- 2. The Staff Officer to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman
- 3. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- 4. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat; Daman.
- 5. The Principal District & Session Judge, Daman & Diu.
- 6. The Law Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
- 7. The Deputy Inspector General of Police, Daman & Diu & DNH.
- 8. The Collector, Collect orate, Daman/Diu.
- 9. The Director of Accounts, Daman.
- 10. The Public Prosecutor/Asstt. Public Prosecutor, Daman/Diu
- 11. The DIO, NIC, Daman for uploading in the official website.
- 12. The Deputy Director, Government Printing Press, Daman. for publication in the Gazette
- 13. The Asstt. Director Dept. of O.L., Daman for translation in Hindi.
- 14. Guard File/Office Copy.